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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Ass':;n bly
A-1 | GP-023197-00 Arm ook 1
A-2 GP-001647-01 Model Mark Az v () 1
A-3 GP-026865-00 Face Cover w2} 1
A-4 | GP-000481-00 Gasket for Face Plate W 7pAA 1
A-5 | SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) W A AL 3
A-6 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap For Face Plate Wy Fuls) 1
A-7 01S011S-306H Thread Take up Lever Cover Al 7] A 1
A-8 | SC-A170-4124 Screw (9/64” n=40) A7) AW FHIAF 1
A-9 | 01S013S-306H Left Cover = An 1
A-10 | 01S014S-306H Left Cover Gasket H= Ay 7p2A 1
A-11 | SC-0174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) H2= Aw ZAYAL 3
A-12 | 01-017W-1600 Washer H= A 1AM 3
A-13 Warning Sticker A3 ~EA 1
A-14 | 01-027A-3800 Thread Guide(L) Aeky () 1
A-15 | SC-0529-3125 Screw(9/64” n=40) Al (#) A VAL 1
A-16 | 01S031S-306H Thread Guide(R) Aoy (%) 1
A-17 | SC-0529-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) A ($-) ZAYAL 1
A-18 | 01S033S-306H Arm Thread Guide o}t Aok 7o) 1
A-19 | 01S033S-306H Arm Thread Guide Nut ofgl Aok Ae] 1A YE 1
A-20 | GP-001782-00 Arm Thread Guide(L) Aeky (3} 1
A-21 | SC-0529-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Aok (3} mAYAF 1
A-22 Safety Plate Ass'Y A (%) 1Set
A-22-1 | 01-028A-5030 Safety Plate Rl 1
A-22-2 | 01S045S-306H Safety Plate Bracket obA = Bl 1
A-22-3 | 01S046S-306H Safety Plate Holder QAT =4 1
A-22-4 | 01S047S-306H Safety Plate Holder Screw QA whab 1
A-22-5 | SN-0101-2700 Nut g thirl g YE 1
A-22-6 | 06-051W~7400 Washer et chial 914 1
A-22-7 | 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring QP g A= 1
A-22-8 | 01S051S-306H Safety Plate Hook SFA g A28 Aol 1
A-22-9 | SN-0111-1600 Nut(9/64” n=28) St A28 Aol YE 1
A-22-10| SN-0101-2700 Nut(9/64” n=28) QA YE 2
A-22-11| SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) g FHAahg 2
A-22-12| 40-004W-1600 Washer sk HuAE oA 2
A-23 | SC-0128-7400 Screw(11/64” n=40) A Bl Hua) 2
A-24 | GP-002479-00 Emergency Switch BlAF 9% 1
A-25 | 01S058S-306H Emergency Switch Bracket B)AL 9] v 1
A-26 | SC-0175-4522 Emergency Switch Screw v)AL 290 vElsl FHARt 2
A-27 CE Mark CE m}= 1
A-28 | GP-000482-00 Top Cover =7 1
A-29 | SC-0523-1230 Screw 9l =7 TAA} 3
A-30 | 44-116M-7900 0il Sticker A ~ElA 2
A-31 | 04-104R-1230 Needle Bar Rubber Cap vl FubA) (d= ¢8.3) 1
A-32 | 01-110R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap o}o} AR mRulsf (d= ¢ 12) 1
A-33 | 01-007R-8130 Arm Rubber Cap(M) olo} wFuls) i (d= ¢105) 3
A-34 | GP-026974-00 Model Mark 2d np= 1
A-35 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder A o] & &|(5N) 3
A-36 | SC-0174-1230 Screw Aol B &r| HpA} 3
A-37 | GP-022674-00 Bed W= 1
A-38 | GP-000484-00 Bed Supper W = o) 3
A-39 | 01A122S8-811H Washer W= g AzE o)A 3
A-40 | 04013PR-B001 Washer 3 9} A 6
A-41 | 01A124S-811H Nut W= o YE 6
A-42 | GP-025875-00 Bed Cover W= A 1
A-43 | GP-000486-00 Film for Bed Cover W= AN 28 1
A-44 | 01S088S-306H Screw W= AW oAU 6
A-45 | 01-127A-1230 Thread Guide Alehy (%) 1Set
A-46 | GP-024051-00 Cover for Upper Shaft A& mE AW 1
A-47 | SC-0108-2350 Screw A= wE A mAYA} 4
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
B-1 | GP-024050-00 Upper Shaft = 1
B-2 | 02S102S-306H Link Cam gz 7 1
B-3 025003S-306H Link Cam Washer A A A 1
B-4 SC-0500-7400 Screw(15/64” n=28) H=3N HAb 1
B-5 | SC-0123-1230 Screw(9/32” n=28) P3N TAGAL A7 1
B-6 SC-0203-5607 Screw(15/64” n=28) =37 1A YA “B” 1
B-7 | 02S107S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) AE A 2 1
B-8 | SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Az A 2A ARG} 2
B-9 GP-000489-00 Rear Bearing Bushing for Upper Shaft ArsE & owje]g A 1
B-10 | SC-A308-4517 Screw A5 Fowolg] A 2AAL 2
B-11 | 02-019A-2070 Rear Bearing(6204%7) A F wlo]=] (620427) 1
B-12 | 02-017A-120D Coupling A=Y 2
B-13 | 08037SC-120D Screw(M6X 1.0, L=8) A& zAYAL 8
B-14 | GP-000490-00 Roller Bracket(Left) 9 B2z (&) 1
B-15 | 108053S-306H Screw 29 vzl (F) 2R} 2
B-16 | GP-000491-00 Roller Bracket(Right) 29 2zl (& 1
B-17 | 10S053S-306H Screw 29 vl (%) I 2
B-18 | GP-000491-00 Shaft for Roller 29 #JA = 2
B-19 | BR-00042-00 Roller Follower 28 F220] (FYCJ-6) 2
B-20 | SC-0351-1600 Screw =28 2 9o T} 2
B-21 | GP-000493-00 Connecting Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor | A% =¥ 9472 B 1
B-22 | 08091SC-4113 Screw(M6X 1, 1.20) Nz nE A7 Besl TAUAL 3
B-23 | 030258W-1211 Washer A2 mE 972 Bl Az oA 3
B-24 | GP-000494-02 Bracket for Upper Shaft Motor Ar& mE BEFl 1
B-25 | SC-000181-00 Screw(M5 % 0.8, L.25) Arz= mE Bebdl oAU 5
B-26 |D MPD3-000001 Upper Shaft Motor Ab& 2E 1
B-27 | 02-020S-120D Screw Az mE TRIA} 4
B-28 | 07-011W-1230 Spring Washer Az mE TR Az A 4
B-29 | 10-020W-2700 Washer Az 2 3R 944 4
B-30 | GP-000477-00 Needle Bar EIR=RE 1
B-31 | 04S102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing vl AFRAL 1
B-32 | SC-0542-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40) v ARA AL 1
B-33 | GP-000511-00 Needle Bar Bushing (L) vl SFAl 1
B-34 | SC-0542-1230 Screw vlsd &2 HubAb 1
B-35 | 04S106S-306H Needle Bar Guide Block vl a3y 1
B-36 | 04S007S-306H Thread Guide for Needle Bar (H) vl Al (H) 1
B-37 | 0450085-306H Thread Guide for Needle Bar (G) vl AhR(G) 1
B-38 | SC-A131-4522 Screw vl AU} 1
B-39 - Needle (DPX17 #18) v}5(DPX17 #18) 1
B-40 - Needle (DPX5 #14) vl (DP X5 #14) 1
B-41 | 085001S-306H Thread Take up Lever Ass’y AR 7] (=) 1Set
B-42 | 08S0025-306H Thread Take up Lever A=) 7] 1
B-43 | 08S004S-306H Thread Take up Lever Crank A7) A== 1
B-44 | 08S0125-306H Thread Take up Lever Crank Shaft AR 7 ARz = 1
B-45 | 08S005S-306H Needle Bearing Yol & w3 1
B-46 | SC-0114-4515 Screw AA 7] A =IZE A A} 4
B-47 | 08S003S-306H Needle Bar Crank s == 1
B-48 | 08S006S-306H Needle Bearing Yol & w|e]F 1
B-49 | 08S007S-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod s Z9= 2o 1
B-50 | 08S0085-306H Screw vl =293 2= 73 A 1
B-51 | 08S010S-306H Needle Bar Holder vi=d Aol 1
B-52 | 08S011S-306H Screw vl A uRAL 1
B-53 | SC-0110-4115 Screw vl =23 7RG} 1
B-54 | 258001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A = F2) 7)o] A 1
B-55 | SC-A308-4517 Screw A= Ea7] 7o) FUA} 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
C-1 05S134S-306H Presser Cam rER = 1
C-2 | SC-A308-4517 Presser Cam Screw(1/4” n=40) a3 A g AL 2
C-3 05S0363-306H Presser Cam Connecting Rod 2 = N A4 2= 1
C-4 05S037S-306H Presser Fork Crank rFu x3 393 1
C-5 SC-0150-2500 Presser Fork Crank Screw 2 23 AN A T GA 1
C-6 05S039S-306H Presser Cam Connecting Rod Pin rE = g4 2= 9 1
C-7 04-009C-3710 Rod Connecting E-ring 2= 974 EY 2
Cc-8 05S041S-306H Presser Cam Bushing A PR e B A 1
C-9 05S042S3-306H Presser Cam Bushing B rFHE LEE BA B 1
C-10 | 05S143S-306H Presser Cam rEn e = 1
C-11 | 05S044S-306H Presser Adjusting Arm 2 24 ook 1
C-12 | SC-0110-1230 Presser Adjusting Arm Screw(15/64” n=28) | =3 =4 o}a}l FHupAb 1
C-13 SN-000085-00 Presser Adjusting Arm Nut =F 24 ojgl 24 Y E 1
C-14 | 09-034W-7400 Presser Adjusting Arm Washer 3R 24 o)l A 9bA 1
C-15 GP-023632-00 Presser Adjusting Arm Hinge Screw rFHk 24 o)k thii} 1
C-16 | 0550495-306H Presser Link ey 9= 2
C-17 | GP-023633-00 Presser Link Hinge Screw 2 23 chAt 3
C-18 | 055053S-306H Position Driving Link rau e g 1
C-19 | 05S054S-306H Position Driving Link Fix Hinge Screw 2 = g3 38 thiia} 1
C-20 | 10S1145-306H Position Driving Link Collar w2uk o= 23 gle) 1
C-21 | SC-0512-1230 Position Driving Link Collar Screw r2uk o= 37 gl aA AL 2
C-22 | GP-000519-00 Presser Bar Bushing FEg 24 1
C-23 | SC-0104-5607 Presser Bar Bushing Screw 2y BA 7 AL 1
C-24 SC-0339-1230 Presser Adjusting Screw o =4 A 1
C-25 05-002C-2500 Presser Adjusting Spring Nut g =24 Al F vE 1
C-26 | 05S061S-306H Presser Adjusting Spring e 24 Az 1
C-27 | 058062S-306H Presser Adjusting Bar ole =4 B 1
C-28 | 05S063S-306H Presser Bar Holder 2 #lo] 1
C-29 | SC-A174-4122 Presser Bar Holder Screw 2 #o] A AL 1
C-30 GP-000476-00 Presser Bar =2y 1
C-31 GP-024471-00 Presser Foot 2 1
Cc-32 | 0550675-306H Finger Guard A= 1
C-33 SC-0541-7600 Finger Guard Screw YA 7= 2AGA}F 1
C-34 | 40-004W-1600 Finger Guard Washer A 7l= oA 2
C-35 | GP-001850-00 Presser Foot Cylinder 7 Al 1
C-36 | 05A039S-811H Urethane Hose (24) <Het 32 (44) -
C-37 | 22A101S-811H Tube Label Euxzhd (SIP) 2
C-38 | 22A101S-811H Tube Label =xzid (S2P) 2
C-39 | 05A0408-811H Speed Controler A ZEEY 2
C-40 | GP-000518-00 Connecting Link for Presser Foot Cylinder | =34 &3 Alglt] (14 8= 1
C-41 | SC-A308-4517 Screw r2uk g3 A 944 g3 A A} 2
C-42 | GP-000478-00 Cylinder Knuckle 2 Al Y Z 1
C-43 | GP-000475-00 Connecting Rod for Presser foot r2u Al 94 2= 1
C-44 | GP-000515-00 Connecting Rod for Presser foot cylinder | x=FW Algle] g4 8= 1
C-45 | GP-000514-00 Stud for Cylinder Knuckle ek Ay g & 1
C-46 | 05A045S-811H Stud for Presser Link w2k g3 chiat 1
C-47 | 05A046S-811H Lift Link of Presser Foot rFH 2 gF 1
C-48 | SN-0105-3400 Lift Link of Presser Foot Nut r2u 28 3 YE 1
C-49 | 06-102W-2350 Lift Link of Presser Foot Washer r2uk 28 23 9lA 1
C-50 | 13-021R-5300 O-ring 0-3J(P5) 1
C-51 | 05A050S-811H Stud for Lift Link of Presser Foot rFuk 23 23 thiAl 1
C-52 | GP-000513-00 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft rEH 28 A4 1
C-53 | SC-0540-7600 Presser Bar Lifter Connecting Shaft Fix Screw | =5 23] g4 7 YA} 1
C-54 | WS-000016-00 Washer e 23 AAdE oA 1
C-55 | SC-000183-00 Screw r=uk Aeie gL 2
C-56 | GP-026868-00 Height Adjusting Shaft wEuk o] A = 1
C-57 | GP-026867-00 Height Adjusting Shaft Bracket 2 o] A vl 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':: bly
C-58 | SC-4183-4122 Screw 2 o] A& By 1A WA} 1
C-59 | 058051S-306H Position Link $1A H= 1
C-60 | 058052S-306H Position Link Hinge Screw 9= = 1A A} 1
C-61 | GP-024876-00 Presser Foot Control Shaft Gear rFHk 24 2 7)o 1
C-62 | SC-0327-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28) A YA 2
C-63 | GP-024875-00 Controlling Presser Foot Motor Shaft Gear | =31 m|A| 23X XE| = 7]o] 1
C-64 | SC-0327-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28) A YA} 2
C-65 | GP-026192-00 Presser Foot Motor Bracket r2u wE v 1
C-66 | 18047SC-0113 Screw (M5, L15) TAYAL 3
C-67 | 02030SW-1211 Washer A 9}A 3
C-68 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer TR AZE] QLA 3
C-69 GP-026207-00 Motor Sensor Plate RE AT 1
C-70 | 15-027A-2070 Sensor A A 1
C-71 | 08014SC-A001 Screw A 1A AL 1
C-72 | GP-026209-00 Presser Foot Motor Cover r2a mE A 1
C-73 | 10-003M-PTO01 Screw Y-28 Bl A YA (M4XLS) 3
C-74 |STMO1-000008 Presser Foot Motor 2 m|A 2% %2 1
C-75 | 40010MC-7113 Serew(M4, L=10) HUAH M4, L=10) 4
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
D-1 | GP-014680-00 Hook 3 1
D-2 | GP-014681-00 BOBBIN CASE Bal Ao~ 1
D-3 | GP-014682-00 BOBBIN HHl (HIROSE(BC-HST(B1)) 1
D-4 | GP-026881-00 Lower Shaft = 1
D-5 GP-001728-08 Front Bushing for Lower Shaft st A RA 1
D-6 | GP-006250-00 Oil Seal [ ¢10x ¢ 22x7] FEARA] 2 dA(F) 1
D-7 | GP-011351-00 Oil Seal [ 410X ¢ 15%7] FEHRLA] 0 UA] 1
D-8 | BR-000173-00 Rear Bearing For Lower Shaft &= | o] (5202) 1
D-9 CL-000165-00 Collar For Rear Bearing st o8 ~x9 7l 1
D-10 | SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) 3% e g g}t TAUA} (11/64” n=40) 2
D-11 | 02001600T000 Collar Bearing Stopper Wolg ~x3 slg} 1
D-12 | 04012AF-A001 Screw Wy AxF slet AU} 2
D-13 | CL-000150-00 Lower Shaft Sensor Collar st=AA 71 1
D-14 | SC-0105-7500 Screw (M4 X P0.7) 3l& AA 7k A YAH M4 X PO.7) 2
D-15 | GP-024589-00 Lower Shaft Sensor Plate 3= AlA 1
D-16 | SC-0175-1230 Screw (11/64” n=40) &t AA T A AH(11/64" n=40) 2
D-17 | 02S0295-306H Sensor for Lower Shaft &l AlA] 1
D-18 | 02S030S-306H Screw (M3 X P0.5) 3l& AA] TAYAL (M3XP0.5) 2
D-19 | GP-000526-00 Lower Shaft Sensor Bracket 3t AlA B 1
D-20 | SC-0175-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) a3 AN Bl TAYAF (11/64" n=40) | 2
D-21 | GP-024584-00 Pully of Lower Shaft 3= gloln] E3 1
D-22 | SC-A308-5607 Screw(1/4” n=40) 3t elol®] 7] 1A A} (1/4” n=40) 2
D-23 | BE-000007-00 Timing Belt(460-5GT-15) 3% % glo]®] WlE (460-5GT-15)| 1
D-24 | GP-000528-00 Pully of Lower Shaft Motor 3} ZE] glo|u] Eg) 1
D-25 |08-037SC-120D Screw 3t mE glo|n) Za A} 2
D-26 | GP-024065-00 Lower Shaft Motor Bracket 3= 2E] B 1
D-27 | 14027SC-4113 Screw (M8 X L30) 3% mE Bebll IAUAHMEXL30)| 4
D-28 | 15077SW-2111 Washer 3l wE BaFl oA 4
D-29 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer 3= mE Bl Az ela 4
D-30 | GP-024064-00 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Plate 3= BE =A3 1
D-31 | 225026S-306H Screw 3% e 2A9 EE 4
D-32 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer 3t mE 2A 9 Az elA 4
D-33 | GP-000532-00 Lower Shaft Motor Adjusting Bracket | 3}% =& %A Bzl 1
D-34 | 08062SC-4113 Screw 3% wE] 24 vl BE 2
D-35 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer 3% 2E 2% Bl A~z 2
D-36 | 08062SC-4113 Screw 3} BE] 24 EE 1
D-37 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer 3l BB 2A AzEelA 1
D-38 | 18047SC-7113 Screw 5% wE 14 BE 4
D-39 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer 3l BE| 1A A= olA 4
D-40 | MT-000603-00 Motor For Lower Shaft 3= 2 E 1
D-41 | GP-022627-00 Needle Plate b 1
D-42 | SC-A119-1230 Screw A TA A} 4
D-43 | GP-024470-00 Cover for Neelde Plate A A 1
D-44 | 04007SC-A001 Screw AL A ZAJA} 2
D-45 | GP-010343-00 Inner Bobbin Stopper 7hepato] 1
D-46 | 04004AF-A001 Serew(11/64” n=40) Zhutzte] A LA} 1
D-47 | GP-013727-00 Moving Mes Link s g 1
D-48 | 10S055S-306G Thread Trimming Lever “B” AHE gy “B” 1
D-49 | 10S056S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring A E g 1
D-50 | 108057S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AHE Y & 1
D-51 | 10S058S-306H Thread Trimming Lever “A” ARE W A" 1
D-52 | 10S059S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw A gy ZAUYAE 1
D-53 | SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64" n=40) A} 1
D-54 | 20S075S-306H Washer 2}A 1
D-55 | GP-022584-00 Fixed Knife TR A 1
D-56 | 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64"n = 40) A} 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
D-57 | GP-022184-00 Moving Mes = u A 1
D-58 | 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw = ul A shiab 1
D-59 |10-051W-120H Washer(t=0.6) % "l 244 (10.6) 1
D-60 | GP-025081-00 Operating Thread Cutting Cylinder A 22 A=Y (CDJ2D16-20-B) 1
D-61 GP-026631-00 Thread Trimming Cylinder Fixing Bracket | A} A& v] 1A JELEP}! 1
D-62 | GP-024872-00 Thread Trimming Cylinder Shaft Fixing Block | AP Al€lt] &= 314 B2 1
D-63 | 18047SC-0113 Screw(M5,L15) TR} 2
D-64 | GP-000478-00 Cylinder Knuckle Aldy Y& 1
D-65 | GP-000514-00 Stud for Cylinder Knuckle Ay & = 1
D-66 | 05-014C-1230 E-Ring E-¥) 1
D-67 | GP-026920-00 Fixed Shaft For Cylinder AR Y 1A = 1
D-68 | GP-025534-00 Thread Trimmer Connecting Bracket A | A2 12 B a}#lA 1
D-69 | RI-000089-00 C Ling( ¢ 35) 5l Zwo]3] C-3J(¢35) 1
D-70 | GP-026884-00 Bracket for Bobbin Catcher wul gt=xE R v 1
D-71 | SC-0162-5607 Screw Bl qrEyE mell It 2
D-72 | 01-114C-2350 Lever Holder PR 1
D-73 | SC-000178-00 Screw Shaft for Bobbin Catcher Holder | ®ul ¢}2 2 xzlo] & thiA} 1
D-74 | SR-0113-1013 E-Ring wul g2 zlo] & thiAl E-F 1
D-75 | 12010SN-1211 Nut Bl kR zle] & thiil YE 1
D-76 | SW-0120-1011 Washer B2yl g5 ghe] & whixl oA 1
D-77 | 01-015C-2350 Spring Byl gy Az 1
D-78 | GP-001955-00 Bobbin Catcher Ass y »ul gHER (%) 1
D-79 | SC-A131-4522 Screw 2yl =R i) 1
D-80 | GP-025052-00 Lever for Bobbin Catcher B Hul o=y B 1
D-81 | SC-A131-4522 Screw 2yl =R W A 1
D-82 | GP-025044-00 Bracket for Bobbin Catcher Cylinder |21l 7] A&t Bz} 1
D-83 | GP-025080-00 Bobbin Catcher Operating Cylinder Bl Jlx 2k Al2e (CJ2KB16-15SR) 1
D-84 | 50A021S-81H1 Cylinder Knuckle A2 vz 1
D-85 | 225035S-306H Cylinder Pin Az 9 1
D-86 | SR-014C-1230 E-Ring E-¥ 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
E-1 GP-026129-00 Fixed Bracket A 1A B 1
E-2 SC-0498-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) A} 2
E-3 GP-026097-00 Cylinder Fixed Bracket Al 1A B2l 1
E-4 02004SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7, L=28) TAYAH M4 X P0.7, L.=8) 5
E-5 | GP-026875-00 Air Cylinder A A"E (CJ2B10-45) 1
E-6 GP-002123-00 Speed Controller (AS1201F-M5-04) A ¥ = AE S 2
E-7 | WS-000053-00 Washer A (5AA 4) 2
E-8 02004SC-4113 Screw(M4 X P0.7, L.=8) TAUAH(MAX P07, L=8) 2
E-9 GP-026128-00 Fixed Base AMAPE 317w o] 2~ 1
E-10 | GP-026096-00 Holder for Movable Trimming Knife | Em]2%}o] 1
E-11 GP-026094-00 Movable Trimming Knife |~ 1
E-12 | SC-000200-00 Screw S IAYAL 1
E-13 GP-026095-00 Guide for Movable Trimming Knife Zu| A Tlol= 1
E-14 | GP-026984-00 Fixed Trimming Knife TR~ 1
E-15 | SC-000102-00 Screw (M2 X P0.4, L.=3.5) TA W 2~ YAHM2 X P04, L=35) 4
E-16 | GP-026035-00 Pin Cylinder Bracket A A Bl 1
E-17 | 09-002A-5030 Pin Cylinder Assy A zto] AR (=) 1
E-18 | SC-000811-00 Hinge Screw Zan| 2~ that 1
E-19 | GP-026098-00 Thread Clamp A7}l 1
E-20 GP-026099-00 Thread holding spring Alzko] Az 1
E-21 | SW-000035-00 Nut for Top Cover Thread Clamp Al Zto] Y E 1
E-22 | SC-000201-00 Adjusting Screw for Top Cover Thread Clamp Spring | A1 #o] A= 3] Z A }Ab 1
E-23 | SC-000124-00 Screw (M3Xp05 L=5) TAYAHM3Xp0.5 L=5) 2
E-24 | GP-026093-00 Upper Thread Holder(A) A7) (A) 1
E-25 | 02S030S-306H Screw (M3, 1.10) T A AL 4
E-26 | 06011SW-2111 Washer o}A 4
E-27 | GP-026040-00 Upper Thread Holder(B) $1A1zko] (B) 1
E-28 | PN-000414-00 Pin for Upper Thread Holder A1 zLo) 7)ol = H 1
E-29 | 43-011C-9570 E-Ring( ¢ 2) E-3(3X7 ¢2) 2
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts =3 - Q' ty AsshekT &
F-1 GP-000540-00 X-Moving Frame X-o]% =Y 1
F-2 | GP-000541-00 X-Fixed Frame X-14 =& 1
F-3 | GP-000542-00 X-Axis LM-Guide Asm X-o]% LM-7}eo]| =(ZF) 1Set
F-4 | 08062SC-4113 Screw X-0]4 LM-7}o] = TA}AL 16
F-5 18047SC-7113 Screw (M5, 1.15) X-o|4 =Y TAYAL 12
F-6 | 02S029S-306H X-Sensor X-A1 A 3
F-7 | 02S030S-306H Screw (M3, 1.10) X-AA A A} 3
F-8 GP-000543-00 X-Sensor Bracket X-AA BztA 3
F-9 | 020158C-4113 Screw (M4, L10) X-AA Bl A UAL 6
F-10 | 18015SW-3111 Washer X-AA Bl oAU 944 6
F-11 | GP-001184-00 X-Driving Timing Pulley X-T% Elo|n] Z2) 1
F-12 | 14061AE-4517 Screw X-T-% Etel®] 7] 1AL 2
F-13 | GP-001183-00 Bracket for X Driving Timing Pulley | X % €}o]n] Zz] Hz}d 1
F-14 | MT-000025-00 Motor For X Moving X—O]%E_Ei 1
F-15 | 14027SC-4113 Screw X-o] &R E TAAHMS X L25) 4
F-16 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X-2Bl R TAYA A= olA 4
F-17 Screw X-elolmjl € z2 x2] BE 1
F-18 | GP-001185-01 X-Motor Base X-2E] o]~ 1
F-19 | 14003SC-4113 Screw X-%2E # o)A TAUFAH(MS X L.25) 6
F-20 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer X-2E W o] IAYUA} Az ol 6
F-21 | 04029SW-A001 Washer X-2E] # o)A mAUA}L 7 ohA 6
F-22 | 03100400UH81 Timing Belt X-€}o]m)Hl E (B3505M) -
F-23 | GP-000544-00 X-Axis Moving Frame Cover X-o]&x= &3] A 2
F-24 | 02004SC-0113 Screw X-ol$Z# g AWM A A} 6
F-25 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer X-o]4x# Y AW TAYAL Az elA 6
F-26 | 180158W-3111 Washer X-olgzZ# ) AW AL HohA 6
F-27 | GP-000545-00 X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(L) X-2A=ZH Y AH(FH) 1
F-28 | GP-000546-00 X-Axis Fixed Frame Cover(R) X-TAZH Y AN () 1
F-29 | 020045C-4113 Screw X-aAZH g A A A 6
F-30 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer X-TAZY Y A TAVA} 228 oA 6
F-31 | 18015SW-3111 Washer X-mAzH Y A 2 GAL Hep 6
F-32 | GP-000548-00 Upper Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame |X-TZA=Z# Y AbdAH 1
F-33 | 02010SC-3123 Screw X-2A=ZH Y AAAY TG} 13
F-34 | GP-000549-00 Block for Fixing Plate for Timing Belt | X-t}o]®] wle w9 22 1
F-35 | GP-000550-00 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt X-glo|n] Wle A3t 2
F-36 | 02015SC-4113 Screw X-gleln] Wl wX g wA AL 12
F-37 | 18015SW-3111 Washer X-gfeln) WlE wA I T A} oA | 12
F-38 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer X-elolm] Wle A3 Az b4 12
F-39 GP-000551-00 X Driven Timing Pulley X-Z% glo)u] Zg 1
F-40 | 08008MC-4517 Screw X-F% Eteld) £ 1AL 2
F-41 | GP-000552-00 Dirven Shaft for X Timing Pulley(B) | X-%&% €}o]®] £7] = (B) 1
F-42 | GP-000553-00 Bracket for X Driven Timing Pulley | X-Z% €glo|®] Zz] Hz}lsl 1
F-43 | 03022SC-4517 Screw X-2% glo|vl £ vl 1A A} (A) 6
F-44 | GP-000554-00 X Tension Adjusting Bracket X-2% glo|n] 2] A zA v 1
F-45 | GP-000555-00 X Tension Adjusting Plate X elolulwl & A& z2)g} 1
F-46 | 02015SC-4113 Screw X efelyjll e AH A g 1A A} 2
F-47 | GP-000556-00 X-Sensor Plate X-AlA 2 1
F-48 | 01S104S-306H Screw X-AA I aA YA} 7
F-49 | 08091SC-4113 Screw X-2A=ZH Y ZAYA 8
F-50 | 03025SW-5030 Washer X-mAZH Y TAYA} oA 8
F-51 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer X-2% gho]y £ vz 34YA} A28 94 6
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
F-52 | 10-010W-7507 Washer X % eho|® £ Repl w94 | 6
F-53 | GP-000547-00 X-Sensor Cable Holder X A AolE Fto 7
F-54 | 02004SC-4113 Screw X AA Aoy bo] TALIA} 10
F-55 |15042BR-A001 Needle Bearing for X Moving Pulley | X-%% €lo]®] 2] UE #o]=) 2
F-56 | GP-001784-00 X-Motor Driving Timing Pulley X BB % glo|n] g 1
F-57 | 14061AF-4517 Screw X RE F% gle]n] Zg 1A A} 2
F-58 | GP-001783-00 Dirven Shaft for X Timing Pulley X % Elo|d 28 F 1
F-59 GP-001785-00 X-Motor Follower Timing Pully X BB £% glo|n] g 1
F-60 | 14061AF-4517 Screw X 2E % glold 3 uA A} 2
F-61 | GP-001786-00 X-Motor Bracket X ®E BA 1
F-62 | 14046SC-4113 Screw X 2E vl 1A} 2
F-63 | 03026SW-9115 Spring Washer X ®E Bl nAUAL 22 9hA 4
F-64 | 08057SW-1111 Washer X =¥ vl 3AUAL 9hA 2
F-65 | BR-000043-00 Bearing for X Driving Pulley X T% Elolu] Zg] w|o](62012Z NR)| 4
F-66 | BE-000009-00 Belt for X Driving X 2E ElolH] Wl E (396-3GT-25) 2
F-67 | AS-000329-00 Cable Guide for X Motor X RE| A& rlol=(x) 1Set
F-68 | 10010SC-8119 Screw X R2E] Ao|y slo|= mA A} 8
F-69 | GP-001946-00 Bracket for Cable Guide A X RE AolE rslol= Bl A 1
F-70 | 02010SC-4113 Screw X BE| A& 7lol= Bl wAUAL 4
F-71 | GP-001947-00 Bracket for Cable Guide B X EE Ao|E slo|= vl B 1
F-72 | GP-001951-00 X-Motor Base Cover X RE| o] AbH AW 1
F-73 | 02010SC-3123 Screw X RE o] AHAW uA YA} 3
F-74 | GP-001950-00 X-Motor Base Cover(B) X RE] wo]x shE AW 1
F-75 | 02010SC-3123 Screw X RE o] sHEAH mA A} 4
F-76 | AS-000331-00 Clamp for Hose IA FA= (%) 1Set
F-77 | GP-002084-00 Rubber for X Fixed Frame X IR ZY Y 2FT)e|= 1
F-78 | 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder(5N) A o]E & (5N) 1
F-79 | 02-010SC-3123 Screw Aol EH A A} 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty AsshekT bly
G-1 | GP-000559-00 Y-Axis Frame Y o4& =g 9 2
G-2 | 08087SC-4113 Screw (M8, 1.25) Y o4& =¥ Y AW} 24
G-3 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer Y o]&Z zy 9] mAUAL AxZE] 9| 24
G-4 | 15077SW-5030 Washer Y o]&E =y A AL 94 24
G-5 GP-000560-00 Guide Rail for Cam Roller Y & 7 289 Jlol= #HYd 4
G-6 151058C-4113 Screw (M4, L15) Y & A 289 Jlol= Hd TAIAM| 36
G-7 | 18014SW-3115 Washer Y % A 289 slolz Hd 3L 44| 36
G-8 | 15001BR-B00L Track Roller Bearing Ed 27 w¢JY(INA LPR50/5 KDD-4)| 16
G-9  |15002CW-B001 Cam Roller Screw A ey whial A 8
G-10 | 020285W-9115 Spring Washer AET thial A A2 9bx 8
G-11 | 150298N-3211 Nut A A& A A HE 8
G-12 |15003CW-B001 Cam Roller Screw B 422 thixl B 8
G-13 | 120108N-5030 Nut B A DA B YE 2
G-14 | 21-013C-5030 Fixing Plate for Timing Belt Elo|n] WlE 313} 4
G-15 | GP-000558-00 Bracket(L) for Fixed Frame of X X 1A =4y B2 (F) 1
G-16 | GP-000557-00 Bracket(R) for Fixed Frame of X X 1A =Y B ($- 1
G-17 | 02015SC-4113 Screw (M4, L10) Elolm] W e wAI(5) TAIA}F 24
G-18 | 15038BT-5030 Y-Timing Belt Y Efel®] WlE 2
G-19 | GP-000807-01 Y Axis Y-FE&= 2
G-20 | 15027D C-5030 Y-Timing Pulley Bracket (F) Y elol®] =28 BEFl(A) 2
G-21 | 15028SC-5030 Screw Y Elolu] Zg] Bel(d) A A} 6
G-22 | 16014SW-2516 Spring Washer Y elo] Zg] BeP(A) 2AYAL 228 94| 6
G-23 | 08057SW-5030 Washer Y efole] £ vapl(A) 2L F M| 6
G-24 | 15024CW-5030 Fixing Plate for Timing Pulley Bracket |Y E}eo]|®] £a] B}l (AH) AT 2
G-25 | SC-0317-2700 Screw (15/64” n=28) Y efold] £ Hel(A) 1A 3| 4
G-26 | GP-025281-00 Tension Adjusting Plate (F) WweE 7= 2A43(4) 2
G-27 | GP-025282-00 Tension Adjusting Plate (R) WEe A z2A-I(F) 2
G-28 | 15057SC-8119 Screw (M4, L14) we A= zd9 A A} 8
G-29 | 15058SC-5030 Bolt (M6, L58) Elo]n] WlE A= 22 BE 4
G-30 | 14064SN-9311 Nut A8 24 BE 314 YE 4
G-31 | 21-043A-5030 Y Driving Timing Pulley(A) Y &% glo|n] g 2
G-32 | 15042BR-A001 Needle Bearing Y %% etoly] ] & #o]¥] 4
G-33 | 15046RB-5030 Fiber Washer 9A 4
G-34 | 15044CW-5030 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Shaft Y &% gloln] E7) & 2
G-35 | 03022SC-4517 Screw (M4, L5) Y &% gloln] Eg] & wA A} 4
G-36 | 15031CL-5030 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (L) |Y % €lo|®] 7] BalA(F) 2
G-37 | 15032CL-5030 Y-Driven Timing Pulley Bracket (R) |Y F-% €lo]®] Za] HalAl($) 2
G-38 | 14002SC-4113 Screw (M6, L15) Y 7% Eloju] Z2] Bl v YA 8
G-39 | 14065BR-5030 Needle Bearing (1816zz) Y 7% Efeldl Z] YL w|o|d 4
G-40 [15035CW-A001 Stopper Collar UE Wl ~E9 7}g} 4
G-41 | 04014SC-4517 Screw (M5, L5) s welsg 259 slel AL 8
G-42 | 21-054A-5030 Y-Drive Timing Pulley Y % elo|u] £z 2
G-43 | SC-A308-4517 Screw (1/4” n=40) Y 7% Elol¥ 2 A A} 4
G-44 | 02S029S-306H Y-Sensor Y AlA 3
G-45 | 02S030S-306H Screw (M3, 1.10) Y AA mAA} 3
G-46 | 20-019A-5030 Y-Sensor Bracket Y AlA B 3
G-47 | 15120SC-5030 Screw Y A Basl mAUA) 3
G-48 | 15121PR-5030 Washer Y AlA BEpl ALz 23A 3
G-49 | GP-000561-00 Y-Sensor Plate Y AA 2 1
G-50 | 02S030S-306H Screw (M3, L10) Y AA g a2 2
G-51 | 06011SW-306H Washer Y AA #F mAUAL obA 2
G-52 | 18014SW-3115 Washer Y Al BEll AL 914 3
G-53 | 18015SW-3115 Washer Y AA BEpl VAL 3 ek 3
G-54 | GP-000808-00 Y-Motor Base Bracket Y-2E] wo]A BahAl 1
G-55 | 14027SC-4113 Screw Y-R2E o] vl uAUAL 8
G-56 | 15077SW-5030 Washer Y-2E do|2 Bl 114 9l 8
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
G-57 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer Y-2E #o]A Bl 1A Az 9lA 8
G-58 | GP-000811-00 Y-Motor Base Y-RE H|o] X 1
G-59 | MT-000026-00 Y Motor Y- 1
G-60 | SC-000522-00 Screw (M8 X L40) Y-2E TA A} (M8 X L40) 4
G-61 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer Y-RE mAAZ A 4
G-62 | 04001700H000 Y-Driving Pulley Coupling Y-T7% 8 AZF 1
G-63 | 08091SC-4113 Screw Y-7% £8 AZY a4 AL 2
G-64 | GP-000812-00 Y-Driving Timing Pulley Y-T7% Eleo]n] Z1 1
G-65 |14058CW-A001 Collar for Y-Driving Timing Pulley Bearing | Y-7-% E}e]®] Zg| #og 7}t 1
G-66 | 14060AF-4532 Screw (M6 X L6) Y-7-% efo|9) 2] WloF 7l I} (M6XL6) 2
G-67 | 04001900H000 Bearing for Y-Driving Timing Pulley | Y-7% E}o]®] £2] w8 (6004NR) 1
G-68 | GP-001180-00 Idler Shaft olo] 5 & 1
G-69 | CL-000023-00 Collar for Idler Shaft olol =8 = vl 2
G-70 | GP-001181-00 Idler olo] 57 1
G-71 | BR-000044-00 Bearing for Idler (6903%7) o}o] 53 wlo]3 (6903Z7) 4
G-72 | GP-001179-00 Idler Bracket olo] 5 Hulal 1
G-73 | 08062SC-4113 Screw (M5 X L20) ofe] 5] Halall A AL (M5XL20)| 4
G-74 | 02030SW-5030 Washer olol B8] Ml 1A 944 4
G-75 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer olo] 5 HEFl 1A 2~ 944 4
G-76 | 90S015S-306H Nut ofo] 52 & YE (MB) 1
G-77 | 15077SW-2111 Washer olo] 57 = 9}A 1
G-78 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer ofo] 58] &= AxolA 1
G-79 | GP-000810-00 Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-FF 28 & 1
G-80 |[17038CW-A001 Y Shaft Coupling Y o]&E AZE 2
G-81 | 08091SC-4113 Screw Y o]&E AZY A AL 8
G-82 | 14058CW-A001 Collar for Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-£% E8F wod sl= 2
G-83 | 14060AF-4517 Screw (M6XL6) Y-%% £8% w08 7=t 2 (M6XL6) 4
G-84 | 04001900H000 Bearing Y-Follower Pulley Shaft Y-F% Z2 % o3 (6004NR) 2
G-85 | GP-000813-00 Y-Follower Pulley Bracket Y-Z% Z7 Byl 1
G-86 | 08062SC-4113 Screw Y-2% Zg] vl 3AJA} (M5XL20) | 4
G-87 | 02030SW-5030 Washer Y-2% 7 BEtd mA A 4
G-88 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer Y-2% Zg veld 33 Az 94 4
G-89 | GP-001182-00 Y-Motor Base Cover Y-2E #o]A AW 1
G-90 |10-003M-PTO01 Screw Y-2E Bl AW IAAL (MAXL8) | 6
G-91 | GP-000809-00 Y- Follower Timing Pulley Y-Z% Elo|n] Z3g 1
G-92 | 14061AF-4517 Screw Y-Z2% glo]®] Zg] A A} 2
G-93 | BE-000010-00 Y Timing Belt Y-2E] E}oln] Hl E (B400S5M500) 1
G-94 | 0891SC-4113 Screw X-2A =Y TAHAYAL 7
G-95 | 03025SW-1211 Washer X-TA = Y 7 A 7
G-96 | 08087SC-4113 Screw HA whe] HepAl A 1A YA) 4
G-97 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer w7 gto] vl A 14 A} Az gy 4
G-98 | 15077SW-5030 Washer M x| gto] Bl A 1A YA} oA 4
G-99 | 08087SC-4113 Screw Wz 2] BEHl &£ 1A A} 4
G-100 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer AA who] Bl ¥ 14 VAL AL 94 4
G-101 | 15077SW-5030 Washer A wto] Hell & A AL 94| 4
G-102 | 06-129A-106L Needle Bearing 2] "ol Bl UL we]] 3
G-103 | 21-026A-5030 Shaft Dust Plate Bracket 2] wlo) P_E]-i’}l = 8
G-104 | 10S114S-306H Shaft Collar Dust Plate Bracket W =] wteo] B &= 7l 8
G-105 | SC-0113-3400 Screw =] wte] Bl & vlet A A 8
G-106 | GP-002315-00 Bracket for Dust Plate A M2 o] 44 valA A 4
G-107 | 15058SC-1211 Screw W] o] 4 BElA A 3 YA 8
G-108 | 18015SW-3111 Washer w7 Zro] 97 Hepl A 3 AF 944 8
G-109 | GP-002316-00 Bracket for Dust plate B HA "ol 17 BeEpl B 4
G-110 | AS-000356-00 Dust Plate Ass'y Hz| 2o (%) 2Set
G-111 | SC-0499-1230 Screw HA|ebo] (£) TAHYAL 8
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H-1 GP-000562-00 Upper Clamp Bracket ArZEl = Bl 2
H-2 | 08062SC-4113 Screw Aza sz Belsl AGAL 8
H-3 | 10-010W-7507 Washer A= Bepl 1y 9bA 8
H-4 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer Agdx vepl 14 Az oA 8
H-5 GP-000563-00 Air Cylinder for Upper Clamp AbZE sz ofo] Al Y 2
H-6 49-001A-5030 Upper CLamp Air Fitting ArZE 2 oo} T|E] 4
H-7 GP-000564-00 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Bracket |ArZ=i= Ay 31z B 2
H-8 | 18047SC-7113 Screw (M5 X L15) AZaz A9y 84 Bel 3B (M5XLE) | 8
H-9 | 02030SW-5030 Washer Agd =z A 3% B 14 94| 8
H-10 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer Agdx A 312 v 74 Az 94 8
H-11 | GP-000565-00 Upper Clamp Cylinder Hinge Shaft Al Ay A &= 2
H-12 E-Ring Agd= A 37 % E-¥(337 6) 2
H-13 | GP-000566-00 Cylinder Knuckle for Upper Clamp AFe sz Ay UE 2
H-14 | GP-000567-00 Upper Clamp Link B Aad = 2= B 4
H-15 | GP-000568-00 Upper Clamp Link Shaft A oAz PaE A 4
H-16 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring Agde gax E-3(3AA 5) 8
H-17 | GP-000569-00 Upper Clamp Link A Algalx g3 A 4
H-18 | 22-016C-5030 Upper Clamp Link Shaft B Agdax Y% B 4
H-19 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring Agdz Pa% B B-H (347 5) 4
H-20 | GP-000570-00 Upper Clamp Drive Link AgEl 3 YA 2
H-21 | 22-011C-5030 Hinge Shaft A= 5 H3 AAF 2
H-22 | 22-012C-5030 E-Ring Agdz 3% 33 3XF (A4 5) 2
H-23 | PN-000010-00 Upper Clamp Spring Pin Agelsz A~ 3 2
H-24 | 22-029M-5030 Spring Pin Rubber Adgalz Az 9 37 2
H-25 | 22-026G-5030 Upper Clamp Spring(L) Argelz ~=8 (F) 1
H-26 | 22-027G-5030 Upper Clamp Spring(R) AFY =z A=Z3 ($) 1
H-27 | GP-000571-00 Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft Ad)eol =g g% 2
H-28 | CL-000036-00 Collar for Upper Feed Plate Link Shaft | A¥]o]|=3 8 =3 v}le} 2
H-29 | SC-0164-2700 Screw Aol Y aE yhet A AL 4
H-30 | GP-000572-00 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (L) Abu) o= Bl (F) 1
H-31 | GP-000573-00 Upper Feed Plate Bracket (R) Adlol =g vkl (%) 1
H-32 | 020158C-4113 Screw Arslo| =9t Bl TAYAL 12
H-33 | 18015SW-3111 Washer Aol =st vepAll 314 9}A 12
H-34 | GP-000575-00 Upper Feed Plate Ay o] =3} 1
H-35 | GP-000576-00 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket A Atglol=gt vz HEsl A 2
H-36 | GP-000578-00 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket C Atglol=g Wz Bl C 4
H-37 | GP-000579-00 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Atglol=g wx BEsl D 2
H-38 Screw Bz vz IAYA (MAXL5) 18
H-39 | 02002SC-8119 Screw Bz B3zl ¢ ZAYAHM4AXLS) 12
H-40 | GP-000580-00 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed Au) o]l = o}z Y} 1
H-41 | SC-000059-00 Screw Arg)ol = otz wA LA} 6
H-42 | 51A057S-81H2 Nut Aoz otz 1A HE 6
H-43 | 51A056S-81H2 Washer Aol = olmE W wA oA 6
H-44 | GP-000581-00 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Bz FU = Xz B 2
H-45 Screw Bz ZY9= AA Bl ZAVAHMAXLS) 4
H-46 | GP-000583-00 Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft Bz FHx A Bap &= 2
H-47 | CL-000035-00 Collar for Sub-Clamp Support Bracket Shaft | B2 S x]x| B}Al = 7}e} 2
H-48 | SC-0164-2700 Screw Bz 9= Az Bzl = 7} 2L 4
H-49 | GP-000584-00 Sub-Clamp Driven Lever Rz F9= IT= gy 2
H-50 | 49A008S-811H Screw Bz Z9= 3= 8w 2AYAHM5XLI0) 2
H-51 | 02030SW-5030 Washer Bz S92 3% 84w 14 oA 2
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H-52 | GP-000585-00 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft Bz 9z 15 1
H-53 | GP-000586-00 Sub-Clamp Base B Bz ZEx yo|~ B 1
H-54 | GP-000587-00 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter B Bz FY= wolx~ w3 B 1
H-55 | 02015SC-4113 Screw Bz FY= weolA B YA} 4
H-56 | 18015SW-3111 Washer Bz 29 oA B 1A 9A 4
H-57 | GP-000592-00 Sub-Clamp Base A Bz Z= wo]2x A 2
H-58 | GP-000593-00 Sub-Clamp Base Supporter A Bz Z9Y o] 3] A 2
H-59 | 02015SC-4113 Screw Bz Z¥9 wo]x A A YA A 4
H-60 | 02015SC-4113 Screw BE Z9= wolA A ITAUYA B 4
H-61 | 18015SW-3111 Washer Bz Z9z vo|2 A 1A 94X 8
H-62 | GP-000594-00 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Bracket Bz Zu= Ay vl 2
H-63 | 02015SC-4113 Screw Bz Z9= Ay vl U 4
H-64 | GP-001852-00 Air Cylinder for Sub Clamp Bz FYZ olo] A 2
H-65 | SC-000184-00 Screw Bx ZYI oo] AA TAYAL (M5XL40)| 8
H-66 | 18048SW-3115 Washer Bz Z92 oo] Ay w4 Az 94| 8
H-67 | 49A003S-811H Air Fitting Bz Z9=Z oo v]E 4
H-68 | GP-000595-00 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle iz F9= Ay JF 2
H-69 | 49A009S-811H Nut Bz 9= Ady vUF 34 JEMM)| 2
H-70 | GP-000596-00 Sub-Clamp Cylinder Knuckle Shaft 3z Y9z Ay JF & 2
H-71 | 06-033M-3800 E-Ring 2z FH=Z Ae JF & B 2
H-72 | GP-000600-00 Sub-Clamp Driven Link Bz Z9= 3% 9= 2
H-73 | SC-A308-4517 Screw Bz F9E 3% 33 2t 4
H-74 | GP-000601-01 Lower Feed Plate 53] o] =} 1
H-75 | 15089SC-8119 Screw slu] o] =t wA A} 4
H-76 | GP-000602-01 Lower Clamp Knuckle A stEE = vZF A 1
H-77 | GP-000603-00 Lower Clamp Knuckle C sHEAl= V& C 1
H-78 | 02015SC-4113 Screw st & A ZAUYA} 6
H-79 | GP-000604-01 Lower Clamp Knuckle B 8= & B 2
H-80 | 02015SC-4113 Screw Sl 2 YF B IAVAL 4
H-81 | SC-0163-7500 Screw Bz Z9x Ay 3 A} 4
H-82 | 49-006C-5030 Straight e o|E (HHbel) 4
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Ass':: bly
H-1-1 | GP-002030-00 Bracket(L) For Palette Cylinder st E Ay Bl () 1
H-1-2 | 02015SC-4113 Screw e A v () 2 4
H-1-3 | 18015SW-3111 Washer g e A2y vBepl (F) 2AYAL 944 4
H-1-4 | GP-002031-00 Bracket(R) For Palette Cylinder S E ARy val (%) 1
H-1-5 | 020155C-4113 Screw sele AR Bepll ($) A 4
H-1-6 | 18015SW-3111 Washer S E ARy Bepgl (%) 2L A 4
H-1-7 | GP-002085-00 Pallette Cylinder Bracket Supporter sl e Ae Bl 9k 2
H-1-8 | 15-027A-2070 Sensor A 2
H-1-9 | 08014SC-A001 Screw A A 2
H-1-10| GP-002329-00 Air Cylinder g E oo} A2y 2
H-1-11| SC-000184-00 Screw S E oo} AT A} 4
H-1-12| GP-002153-00 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(L) | gl Al=le] B w3 () 1
H-1-13| 020028C-8119 Screw I E A Bepl A (F) A4} 4
H-1-14 | GP-002154-00 Support For Palette Cylinder Bracket(R) | T2l & A&v] Baldl vk (%) 1
H-1-15| 020028C-8119 Screw Y E Ao Hepl A (§) 2AA} 4
H-1-16 | GP-002158-00 Bushing For Palette Cylinder Bracket | S+l E Al&t] Bl #bx A 2
H-1-17 | 03050SC-4517 Screw Y E Ay Bel Bl A 2t 2
H-1-18 | GP-002162-00 Shaft For Palette Cylinder s E AU = 2
H-1-19| GP-002344-00 Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket s E AUy Bz Beh 1
H-1-20| 02002SC-8119 Screw S E A=y Bx vl A A} 6
H-1-21| SN-0115-7400 Nut syl Ady Rz vgl 3 YE 6
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
I-1 40S001S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y AAE z2A AR (=) 1Set
I-1-1 | 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body AlAE 24 701'7'4 2 1
I-1-2 | 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft AR 2 QA=A &= 1
I-1-3 | 40-604S-1230 Screw (9/64” n=40) AR 2AAA] & A AL 2
I-1-4 | 40S005S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (H) Al 7] 2~=3](H) 1
I-1-5 | 40S006S-306H Thread Take-Up Spring (G) A7) 223 (G) 1
I-1-6 | 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate Alehy HA| =53 1
I-1-7 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Al A A 2
I-1-8 | 40S009S-306H Spring Cover 2z AW 1
I-1-9 | 40S010S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) |[AIA=E %A A= (H) 1
1-1-10 | 40-333G-1230 Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(G) |AlAE =4 A= (Q) 1
I-1-11 | 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper AR 24 Az AEY 1
I-1-12 | 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut AzA Az JE(R) 1Set
1-2 40S014S-306H Thread Release Pin Al %37 A 1
1-3 SC-0108-2350 Screw AzxAd A2 (x) ) 1
1-4 40S0165-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y | B& Az AAX| (%) 1Set
I-4-1 | 40S017S-306H Shaft for Second Thread Tension Adjusting | B& AxA A= 1
I-4-2 | 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Al A 2
1-4-3 | 40S019S-306H Spring for Second Thread Tension Adjusting | B.Z Aok HA] A= 1
T-4-4 | 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper AR z2H Az A8y 1
1-4-5 | 40-704C-1230 Nut 2z Azxd AX HE 1
-5 GP-000605-00 Bracket for Tension Adjustment Air Cylinder | Al &=37] o] A Bl 1
I-6 SC-0119-7600 Screw A 237 oo} ARl Hepll AU 2
1-7 SC-000060-00 Stud Screw AR 24 A2 A4 Y3 thiit 1
1-8 GP-000606-00 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment A | A2 =24 A= 44 8=7A 1
-9 GP-000607-00 Connecting Link for Tension Adjustment B | A& =4 =} x] A4 =3B 1
1-10 GP-000608-00 Hinge Stud for Connecting Link B AR z2d A2 9474 3YFAB A= 1
I-11 | SC-0525-5030 Screw AR 24 A2 92 J3B IAF IAME | 1
I-12 | 40S042S-306H Thread Release Action Bar Al 237 2% 1
1-13 | SC-0413-5127 Hinge Screw A wF7] 2HEE thiial 1
I-14 | 40S044S-306H Thread Release Action Bar Guide Al =F7] 2Hg8 s 1
1-15 | SC-A156-4118 Screw (9/64” n=40) A =27] 222 ol mAUA} 2
1-16 | GP-001853-00 Air Cylinder for Thread Release Al &=27] oe] AlZlt] (CJPBI5-15D) 1
I-17 | 49A015S-811H Fitting(M-5H-4) 8 (M-5H-4) 2
I-18 | GP-026848-00 Thread Detecting Base AR AA w] o] 2 1
1-19 AS-006377-00 Thread Detecting Roller Ass' y A7 A 288 (%) 1Set
1-20 GP-026945-00 Thread Detecting Sensor Bracket AR AAl Bep 1
I-21 GP-014836-00 Thread Breakage Detecting Sensor (TLP1253) A7+A] AlA 1
1-22 | 10-0285-SC53 Screw (M3XL8) TAYA} 2
1-23 GP-005179-00 Thread Breakage Detecting Wheel A7z & 1
1-24 | 08011SC-8118 Screw (M2XL4) AL 1
1-25 GP-026184-00 Sensor Cover A7 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':: bly
J-1 AS-006234-00 3rd Tension Release Ass’y A=A A (=) 1Set
J-2 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Ay A A 2
J-3 40-304A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Presser Plate Aokl AHA| S 1
J-4 | 11086PM-A001 Spring Cover 233 AW 1
J-5 40-255A-300G Thread Tension Adjusting Spring AAHE z2H A= 1
J-6 11088PM-A001 Spring Stopper AAE 2 A~xE] AEy 1
J-7 40-204A-2350 Nut Az A Y= 1
J-8 408014S-306H Thread Release Pin Al 37 A 1
J-9 GP-012848-00 3rd Thread Adjusting Ass'y Bracket A 3 AxA Xo]'f(] JELE]-?;JI 1
J-10 | 15105SC-4113 Screw (M4, L15) FAGA} 2
J-11 | 180158W-3111 Washer o)A 2
J-12 | GP-027558-00 Thread Adjusting Device Thread Guide(R) | A 3 A1z #x] Aok (%) 1
J-13 GP-027913-00 Thread Adjusting Device Thread Guide(L) | #] 3 A=A A2 A (F) 1
J-14 GP-012847-00 Cushion Rubber For Cylinder Aldy A 73 1
J-15 | GP-012849-00 Cylinder for 3rd Tension Release A 3 AzxA A= Al 1
J-16 GP-012850-00 Shaft for 3rd Tension Release A 3 A=A AA = 1
J-17 RI-000029-00 Cylinder Shaft Rubber Packing Ay & 33 97) 1
J-18 | SC-A174-4122 Screw (11/64” n=40) TAAL 1
J-19 | 49A003S-811H Air Fitting A3 zH A oo} I]F 1

0:




Hand Pulley Mechanism
SHEE2] A

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = | Q' ty Ass'::bly
K-1 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear B = 7 7]o] B 1
K-2 02-031A-1254 Bushing for Hand Pulley A= Z B4 1
K-3 | SC-0317-2700 Screw A= g A At 1
K-4 02-028A-1254 Shaft Hand Pulley = 22 = 1
K-5 25S007S-306H Roller for Hand Pulley = Z 229 1
K-6 255006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Screw e E7 =289 thix} 1
K-7 | 25S008S-306H Spring Pin 222 (44, [ =10) 1
K-8 | 25S011S-306H Hand Pulley Spring I Za A~z 1
K-9 | 25S104S-306H Hand Pulley d= Zg 1
K-10 | 25S0128-306H Screw A= Z2] v A 1




Bobbin Winder Mechanism
27 A

Ref. No.

Parts No.

Note

Name of Parts

{1

Q' ty

Assembly
No.

L-1

AS-006237-00

Bobbin Winder Ass y

Az (=)

1Set

L-2

GP-026972-00

Bobbin Winder

Az
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
M-1 | GP-023616-00 Body Ass y uid (&) 1Set
M-2 |26012BM-T121 Body Support Stand Bl (&) A A 4
M-2-1| 26012SC-T121 Bolt 2E 4
M-2-2[26011CW-T121 Base o] 2~ 4
M-2-3| 26013CW-T121 Washer 2}A 4
M-2-4| 16022AF-8119 Plus Screw ZH A A} 4
M-2-5| 26015SN-8211 Nut ni] A AL Y E 4
M-3 | 01000100UH80 Roller vt 22 4
M-4 | 08087SC-4113 Screw (M6, 1.20) vy 28] YA (M8 X L25) 16
M-5 | 150955W-4115 Spring Washer vt B8] 1A AxF] obA 16
M-6 | 04029SW-A001 Washer vt 28 14 9kA 16
M-7 | GP-001187-00 Table Support (A) Bl o] B Wkx] A 4
M-8 | GP-001188-00 Table Support (B) Hlo] & HkX B 2
M-9 | GP-001189-00 Table Support (C) Hol& ¥ ¢ 4
M-10 | 14068SC-4113 Screw H| o] & ®ka] mA AL (M10XL35) 28
M-11 | 16029SW-4115 Spring Washer Hol & Wk 3 A= 914 28
M-12 | 01007SW-5030 Washer Ho] & w3z 1134 2}A 28
M-13 | GP-022516-00 Rubber Cap for Supporting Bar B o] & ulx] s Hnjs) 10
M-14 | GP-027009-00 Table (A) Ho] & (A) 1
M-15 | GP-001196-00 Table (B) H o] & (B) 1
M-16 | GP-027010-00 Covering Plate for Table Hl o] & W3t 1
M-17 | 16010SC-8330 Screw Hol8 14 Byt 56
M-18 | GP-001228-00 Cover A for Table(L) H o] 2 AW A(F) 1 @_
M-19 | GP-001229-00 Cover A for Table(R) H o] & AW A($) 1
M-20 | GP-001186-00 Cover for Y Motor Y-2E AY 1
M-21 | 08101SC-8329 Screw HolE AW F 1A A} 73
M-22 | GP-001468-00 Film for Table Covering Plate HolE gig & 1
M-23 | GP-001345-00 Cover B for Table(L) o] & AWB (&) 1
M-24 | GP-001346-00 Cover B for Table(R) o] 2 #AWB (%) 1
M-25 | 51-052A-4532 Body Base Cover uie] weo] 2~ AW 4
M-26 |01002LA-UKO01 Body Supporter v Wby 4
M-27 | 43-031C-5030 Table Support Space(A) Bl o] B HFx] Ado)x] A (t=0.2) 15
M-28 | 43-032C-5030 Table Support Space(B) Ho] & wkA Aso]x B (£=03) 15
M-29 | 43-033C-5030 Table Support Space(C) o] & kA Aso]x C (£=05) 15
M-30 | 43-034C-5030 Table Support Space(D ) Hlo]E kA Ado]A] D (t=1.0) 15
M-31 | GP-001827-00 Upper Cover for Body v A AW 2
M-32 | 02044SC-3123 Screw e A AW ZA AL 4
M-33 | 05100700B000 Cable Guide A o] slol= 4
M-34 | GP-004404-00 Table Support(D) Ho] & 2= 2
M-35 | GP-012132-00 Body Ass'y vl (2)-H A 1Set
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts =3 - Q' ty AsshekT &
N-1 GP-000495-00 Arm Stopper Bracket ot A&y vz 1
N-2 | 08087SC-4113 Screw b 2w vl THUAHMSXL2S)| 7
N-3 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer o 25y Bl 1A AxF oA 7
N-4 | 15077SW-5030 Washer ot ~x3 B 1A oA 7
N-5 11604200B000 Arm Stopper Rubber o AV T 2
N-6 | 02002SC-8119 Screw ot ~2E¥ 3% 3A AN M4XLS) 4
N-7 | GP-000496-00 Arm Fix Setting Plate o 1A A" 1
N-8 | 14027SC-4113 Screw ot 1A AE9 nAAL (MAXLIO)| 2
N-9 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer & 1A AEs v A= el 2
N-10 | 15077SW-5030 Washer oF 1A e 94A 2
N-11 | GP-000497-00 Arm Lifting LM-Guide Asm ot A} LM-7lol= (=) 2Set
N-11-1 - Arm Lifting LM-Rail o AS LM-9| Y 2
N-11-2 - Arm Lifting LM-Block ot A2 LM-E3 2
N-12 | 08091SC-4113 Screw o A LM-dY9 TAYAHM6EXL20)| 6
N-13 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer S A LM-Eld A AzE] o)A 6
N-14 | 08062SC-4113 Screw & A LM-E3 AU} 8
N-15 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer ol AL LM-E3 1A A= oA 8
N-16 | GP-000498-00 Arm Lifting Fix Plate ot A& 1A% 1
N-17 | 08062SC-4113 Screw ot A wA I TAUAH(MS X L20) 8
N-18 | 18048SW-3115 Spring Washer oF At AT 3A] A~ 944 8
N-19 | 02030SW-1211 Washer & s AR 1A okA 8
N-20 | GP-000499-00 Arm Lifting Cylinder Bracket & A5 AR B 1
N-21 | 08087SC-4113 Screw oF A2 A2y Hell wAUAL (M8XL25) 4
N-22 | 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer oF A AlEly vl 34 Az olA 4
N-23 | 15077SW-5030 Washer o A Ay vl 14 oA 4
N-24 | GP-000500-00 Arm Lifting Air Cylinder o} AlZ oflo] A=Y 1
N-25 | SC-000185-00 Screw oF A2 oo AT TAAHMEXLI05) | 4
N-26 | 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer & Al oo} ARy wA] AxF o)A 4
N-27 | GP-000501-00 Bellows Wg o= 1
N-28 | GP-000502-00 Bellows Bracket Wz o= va 1
N-29 | SC-0543-2302 Screw (11/64” n=40, L=5) zez vall wAYAL (11/64" n=40, L=5) 4
N-30 | GP-000503-00 Bellows Fixed Plate(A) Wgox= A3 (A) 1
N-31 | GP-000504-00 Bellows Fixed Plate(B) Wz o= A% (B) 2
N-32 | GP-000505-00 Bellows Fixed Plate(C) Wz o= 343 (C) 1
N-33 | GP-000506-00 Bellows Fixed Plate(D) W2$= 4% (D) 2
N-34 | SC-A154-4114 Screw(11/64” n=40) Wzo= pA% TAYAL (11/64" n=40) | 14
N-35 | SN-0101-7400 Nut Wze= wAg 1A VE 7
N-36 | GP-000507-00 Side Cover For Arm Lifter o Ads A 2 Ay 2
N-37 | 01S104S-306H Screw & A AR FH AW A AL 8
N-38 | GP-000509-00 Lower Cover For Arm Lifter o AFeA=] sH AW 1
N-39 | SC-0180-3800 Screw(11/64” n=40) ob Ab2 A st AW TAWA (11764 n=40)| 5
N-40 | GP-001849-00 Air Fitting G Al olo] AR I 2
N-41 | 01-032C-106L Thread Guide for Tension Control Ass'y | AZAAF=] Ak 1
N-42 | 01-029S-106L Screw(9/64” n=40) A xR Ay 1A A} 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
0-1 GP-000610-00 Spool Plate AE T 1
0-2 SC-0162-5607 Screw 2Z9 IAYAL 2
0-3 16014SW-4115 Spring Washer 2EG 3K A= oA (46) 2
0-4 03025SW-1211 Washer 2Z9 74 A (46) 2
0-5 GP-000611-00 Spool Stand A AZE AHIE A 1
0-6 01A124S-811H Nut AZE Al 314 U E(M10XPL5) 1
0-7 01007SW-5030 Washer 2AE ~EE oA (¢12) 2
0-8 AS-000346-00 Thread Stand Ass'y AlsZZo] (=) 1
0-9 GP-000613-00 Thread Hanger Angle Clamp Al o] o) S = 1
0-10 | SC-0164-2700 Screw AZo| )F FA= A A} 4
O-11 GP-000614-00 Thread Hanger Plate Al 7 o] 3} 1
0-12 | SC-0162-5607 Screw AlA o] I A YAL 2
0-13 11015BM-B001 Sub Tension Adjusting Set Ass'y Bz AAHE 224 AX(x) 1Set
0-13-1 | 11152PR-B001 Tension Plate =y 1
0-13-2 [11151CW-A001 Tension Adjusting Stud A A= 1
0-13-3 | 11153PR-B001 Tension Disc @22 A gAE 1
0-13-4 | 11154SP-B001 Tension Spring A AxE] 1
0-13-5 | 11155PM-A001 Sub Tension Adjusting Nut (A) 2z AE 24 UE 1
0-13-6 | 08070SW-9115 Spring Washer (@5) 2=Z3] 9bA 1
0-13-7 | 03031SN-A001 Pin. Nut (11/64. N =40) vE 1
0-14 | GP-000726-00 Thread Guide R AH(R) 1
0-15 GP-001980-00 Sub Thread Hanger Plate Bz Aldo|g 1
0-16 02015SC-4113 Screw Bz AAolgt A AL 1
0-17 | 02029SN-9311 Nut Bz Aot IAYE 1
0-18 | 02029SN-9311 Nut Bz AZe|g E 1
0-19 | 180158W-3111 Screw Bz AZolgd mA AL 94 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
P-1 AS-000354-00 Hook Lubrication System Unit = F& B4 AA (=) 1set
P-1-1 | GP-002294-00 Nipple Y& (KQ2L06-02S) 3
P-1-2 | GP-002295-00 Lubricater % F§ T8 =27 ¥ (AL2000-02B) 1
P-1-3 | GP-002296-00 Nipple U= (PT1/4) 2
P-1-4 | GP-002297-00 Speed Controler A3 = AE 27 (AS2000-02) 1
P-1-5 | GP-002298-00 Solenoid Valve % o] = B (VCL21-5G-2-02) 1
P-2 AS-000355-00 Hook Lubrication System Hose F F& A AA mA(R) Iset
P-2-1 | GP-002299-00 Hose 32 (TU0604B) 1
P-2-2 | GP-002300-00 Nipple UE (M-5H-6) 1
P-2-3 | GP-002301-00 Pipe 5} o] Z (6-100) 1
P-3 | 40-014M-7507 Cable Holder Al o] & o) 1
P-4 02004SC-4113 Screw Aol & o] A UYAF 1
P-5 GP-000752-03 Floater Case 2 A AA Aol 1
P-6 | RI-000022-00 O-Ring [P20] 29 A A AelA 0-9 1
P-7 GP-001708-00 Hose Holder 32 Aol 5
P-8 44-001C-1230 Hose Holder(Small) 32 Fol(4) 3
P-9 | 44-001C-5700 Hose [ ¢ 3% ¢5, L=700] Ht 4 32 1
P-10 | GP-001861-00 0Oil Wick o IF 44 1
P-11 | GP-001862-00 Hose B [ 48X ¢ 10, L=240] A4 3~ B 1
P-12 | AS-000249-00 Oil Tank Ass'y F48= (2) 1
P-13 | SC-000074-00 Screw of Oil Tank Ass'y 5/16” n=24 | F-Fe13 YA}b 1
P-14 | RI-000021-01 O-Ring [P11] F48 3 A 0-8 1
P-15 | 10-020W-2700 Washer 2hA 12
P-16 | 44-001C-5700 Hose C (¢3x% ¢5, L=250) A4 3~ C 1
P-17 GP-000759-03 Oil Filter Connector 29 I 94T 2
P-18 | AS-000251-00 Oil Filter Ass'y 2o FHE(2) 1
P-19 | GP-001862-00 Hose [ ¢8x ¢ 10, L=50] 2d FE 94 3~ 1
P-20 | 44-134C-5700 Nipple U= 2
P-21 | SC-000076-00 Oil Adjusting Screw 2.d =AYAL 1
P-22 | RI-000019-00 O-Ring [P3] 29 A IA 0-8) 1
P-23 | SC-000075-00 Plunger Screw ZHA A} 1
P-24 | RI-000020-00 O-Ring [P7] ZH= A 0-9 1
P-25 | 44-118G-1230 Piston Spring IAE AXEY 1
P-26 | 44-117A-1230 Piston HAE 1
P-27 | GP-013354-00 Oil Tank(L) Nipple(S) FHEAGEH JE (L)

P-28 | GP-013355-00 Oil Tank(L) Nipple(1) FaE =3 U=(d) 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
Q-1 AS-000309-00 Filter Regulator ASM. =8 o Bl (&) 1set
Q-2 AS-000310-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A). £ o]z W H(A)(FR) 1set
Q-3 AS-006235-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A). L xo]= WH (A)(R) 1set
Q4 AS-000311-00 Air Solenoid Valve ASM (A). £ o)z WM H(A)(F) 1set
Q-5 | GP-001854-00 Air Tube (TU-0806B) Air Tube (TU-0806B) -
Q-6 | 05A0525-811H Air Tube (TU-0604B) Air Tube (TU-0604B) -
Q-7 | 05A0395-811H Air Tube (TU-0425B) Air Tube (TU-0425B) -
Q-8 SC-000099-00 Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket dlo] &£ ro)l= BEHl AAEE 4
Q-9 GP-027764-00 Air Solenoid Bracket dlo] & o= Bl 1
Q-10 | GP-027766-00 Cover for Air Solenoid Bracket ol o] &g ol =B A A 1
Q-11 | 0204sC-3123 Screw o] & o= HEpA AW TAUAL 4
Q-12 | SC-000180-00 Stud for Air Solenoid Bracket Cover |e¢lo] £¥xol= Bl AW AR EE 4
Q-13 | 01A1435-811H Cable Tie A o] & Elo] (&) 10
Q-14 | AS-000330-00 Block for Speed Controller Ass'y A¥|E ZEEY TAEH(R) 1set
Q-15 | 02015SC-4113 Screw 3= ZEEY 3B a A} 2
Q-16 | GP-001911-00 Bracket for Filter e B 1
Q-17 | GP-002024-00 Cover for Air Cable 9t Aol B AW 1
Q-18 | 18047SC-7113 Screw 9 Aol AW TAYA} 4
Q-19 | GP-002118-00 Air Cable Hose F9 Aol 2(1.2m) -
Q-20 | GP-002119-00 Rubber for Air Cable Hose 9t Aol B s ATE 2
Q-21 | GP-005257-00 Bracket for Cable Cover 9t Aol AW Bl 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
R-1 SSPT-0000113 Control Box Ass’y AEERIA(R) 1Set
R-2 | GP-021872-00 Box Body u}k Al 1
R-3 GP-008671-01 Front Profile Upper Ay =z v}od-Ab 1
R-4 |10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X 112) ARz 2 vid-A} AU MEXL12) 2
R-5 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower HH B =2 vldd-3) 1
R-6 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 X L12) AR =z ad-5} TAYAHMAXL12) 2
R-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper Emy =g ulgd-Af 2
R-8 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X 1.12) FR wavid-A} AU M4EXL12) 4
R-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower Fmy =2 vlyd-3} 1
R-10 | 10-016S-CPT1 Screw (M4 X L.12) Ty zZ23}9)-3} TAUAHM4AXLI2) 2
R-11 GP-013168-00 Upper Frame 7} 2 A A o -AF 1
R-12 [10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) 7}2A A -4 A AN (M3 X L5) 4
R-13 | GP-013169-00 Lower Frame 7} 2 X A o -3} 1
R-14 [10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) 7} 2 A A -8} A AN M3 X L5) 4
R-15 | GP-008662-02 Screw(M3 X L5) A 7 1
R-16 | EP-00040-00 Control Box Fan FZeE2u~ 9 (AD0824HS-C72) 1
R-17 | SC-000656-00 Screw (M5 X 1.10) ZeEEZutA Wl A AHMS X L10) 4
R-18 [10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) AP A A A M3 X L5) 6
R-19 | GP-008667-00 Insulation Plate A Zgo]E 3
R-20 | BD-000471-00 Backplane Board Wzl Be 1
R-21 |10-020M-SW66 Screw (M3 X L12) WEZFdre TAYAHZE)(M3XLI2) 18
R-22 | GP-016444-00 Rear Cover Fd A 1
R-23 |10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3 X L5) Fm A TAVAHM3XLS5) 6
R-24 | EP-000039-00 SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) SMPS (ZWS240PAF-48/J) 1
R-25 | GP-008701-05 SMPS Bracket SMPS Bz} 1
R-26 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) SMPS TAUAHZ) (M3 X L8) 5
R-27 | BD-000315-01 DDC Board DDC BE= 1
R-28 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) DDC B= A AHZE) (M3 XLS) 6
R-29 | GP-013167-01 Digital Board Bracket Oxg we vl 1
R-30 | BD-000470-00 Digital Board txd B
R-31 | BD-000473-00 CPU Card CPU 7}= (ROCKY-386) 1
R-32 | BD-000337-01 FDD Board FDD ®R= 1
R-33 | GP-021873-00 Digital Board Ragiator Sheet TA " B 9grE 1
R-34 | GP-016176-00 Digital Board Stud(A) gx"g »e ~E = (A)(3-5-37) 2
R-35 | 10-006S-AT10 Digital Board Stud(B) A" R= AE = (B)(3-5-20) 4
R-36 | 01-101B-OT10 1/0 Board Isolated Bushing(A) /0 B= Ag RA(A) 2
R-37 | 10-109C-3701 1/0 Board Isolated Bushing(B) /0 B= Ao RA(B) 4
R-38 | SC-000373-00 Screw(M2.5 X L5) FDD ZAYE TAYAHM25XL5) 2
R-39 | 10-028S-SC53 Screw(M3 X L8) gAY Be 7AYAH(ER)(M3XLS) 6
R-40 | 10-073S-3701 Screw (M3 X L.10) /0 B= FAYAHM3 X L10) 4
R-41 | 10-0285-SC53 Serew(M3 X L7) FDD ®RT TAYAHZR)(M3XL7) 2
R-42 | GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle B BEll &4t 1
R-43 | 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3 X 1.10) BE Bl £abe] TAYAHMIXL10) 2
R-44 | SC-000507-00 Screw (M3.5X L6) gAY Be Bl 7 YAH M35 XL6) 2
R-45 | BD-000475-00 Step Board 28 BT 1
R-46 | GP-016446-00 Step Board Bracket 2®l we vzl 1
R-47 | GP-021149-00 Step Board Radiator 2H e vldg 1
R-48 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw(M4 X L8) 28R e vdg A AR M4 X LS) 4
R-49 | GP-021150-00 Step Board Radiator Sheet 2EH B vlgAE 2
R-50 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) 28 BE FAYA} (2)(M3XL8)

R-51 | BD-000473-00 Power Board 3¢ B= 1
R-52 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) 3¢ = A AH M3 XLS) 4
R-53 | GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle e Bl &40 1
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SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
R-54 | 10-073S-3701 Serew(M3 X L.10) BT vl &3k YA M3 XLI0) 2
R-55 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) 28 e HEl 2AYAHM35XL6) 2
R-56 | BD-000441-00 Main Board FE RHE 1
R-57 | GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator F& e vtdg 1
R-58 |10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud F& B AE=(3-5-15) 3
R-59 | 01-003S-2070 Screw (M4 X L.16) B Ate] o = A R) (M4XL16) 1
R-60 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4 X 1.10) IPM TAUAHE) (M4 X L10) 2
R-61 | GP-008670-04 Main Board Bracket F& B= BEd 1
R-62 | GP-012617-00 Board Bracket Handle e Bl £7to) 1
R-63 | 10-073S-3701 Serew (M3 X 1.10) e vl &3] TAYUAHMIXL10) 2
R-64 | 10-002S-SW66 Serew(M3 X L8) F& B A} (2)(M3XLS) 4
R-65 | SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5 X L6) F& B vzl A YAHM3S5XL6) 2
R-66 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4 X 1.10) FHE AW A AH(Set) (M4 X L10) 1
R-67 | GP-016447-00 Connector Cover A9E AW 1
R-68 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 X L10) AWE AW TAYAHM4 X L10) 2
R-69 | GP-008660-01 Cable Cover Aol & AW 1
R-70 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) Aol B AW TAUYAH(M4XLS) 4
R-71 | GP-014284-00 Digital Board Sticker Oxg ve ~gF 1
R-72 | GP-014258-00 Step Board Sticker 2EH nE AE|A 1
R-73 | GP-007713-00 Main Board Sticker F& BE AEF 1
R-74 | 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2~E|7] 1
R-75 | GP-010843-00 Voltage Sticker A gtateF ~E]A 1
R-76 | 09-012S-CE53 Earth Sticker ) A~AE]A 1
R-77 | 04-004S-AU10 Caution Sticker AAA T ~E]A 1
R-78 | 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST4 X L8) ZEE 9tA AL (A)(ST5X16) 4
R-79 |10-001M-PTO01 Screw (M6 X 1.45) Zeg wtA 3AYAL (B)(M6X1L45) 4
R-80 | 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer( ¢ 6) 227 944 (M6) 4
R-81 | 10-004S-SW66 Washer( ¢ 6) 3] 2} (M6) 4
R-82 | 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer <gek 94 4
R-83 | 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer B o] & ¢}A 4
R-84 | CA-000339-02 Input Cable guAL = Ao 1
R-85 | CA-000340-00 Main Board 110V/220V Jumper Cable | F&HE = 110V/220V A3 A o] & 1
R-86 | CA-000342-00 Connecting Cablel DDCERE & SMPS 972 #Ao|&1 1
R-87 | CA-000343-00 Connecting Cable2 DDCRE= & SMPS 17 Ao &2 1
R-83 | CA-000341-00 Fan Connecting Cable AEZE v Y7z g AolE 1
R-89 | CA-000750-00 Key Input Cable 7] 48 Aoy 1
R-90 | CA-000753-00 FDD Power Input Cable FDD A4 9= Alol= 1
R-91 | CA-000752-00 FDD Signal Input Cable FDD 413 §]8 Alol& 1
R-92 | CA-000751-00 CPU Card communication Cable CPU 7l= A& EA] #Aol& 1
R-93 | CA-000392-00 FDD Connecting Cable FDD A7 A& 1
R-94 | EP-000206-00 Cable Holder Al o] & o] 1
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
S-1 - Operation Box(Assy) o HF JdAa vt () 1Set
S-2 GP-013290-02 Front Cover AHAH 1
S-3 | GP-013292-00 LCD Cover LCD AW 1
S-4 | GP-013699-00 LCD Window LCD 9=% 3
S5 - LCD LCD 1
S-6 | BD-000399-01 OP Board OPH.Z= 1
S-7 | BD-000400-00 CF Card Reader Board CF CARD #tjiz= 1
S-8 SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For CF Card Reader Board | CF CARD #]t|H= TAVAHST29XL8) 2
S-9 GP-013462-01 Membrane Switch wH B el A9 1
$-10 | GP-013291-00 Rear Cover F AW 1
S-11 SC-000495-00 Fixing Screw For Rear Cover AW TAJAH(ST29XL8) 4
S-12 | GP-013293-00 Port Cover ZEAH 1
S-13 | GP-013463-01 Magnet TR 1
S-14 | CA-001068-00 CF Card Cable CF 7l= B41d4 Aol& 1
S-15 | CA-001069-00 CF Card Power Cable CF 7l= AL AA Aol 1
S-16 | CA-001070-01 OP UNIT Cable OP UNIT 172 Ao+ 1
S-17 | EP-000180-00 FDD Ass'y 9]33 FDD 1Set
S-18 | 04-011C-SE50 Screw(ST5 X L16) T AAYAL 4
S-19 AS-000299-00 Operation Box Stand Ass'y S o)A vtA AEl=(x) 1Set
S-20 | 08087SC-4113 Screw (M8 X 1.25) 23 o)A WA Al =(2) TAUA} 2
S-21 | 150958W-4115 Spring Washer o5y o)A A AR E(2) DA} A2 94 2
S-22 | 08041SW-1111 Washer osg oA wtA AvlE(2) ZHUAL 94 2
S-23 | 19035CA-T121 Hinged Block g 2= 1
S-24 | 08087SC-4113 Screw (M8 x L25) g2 B2 yA AL 1
S-25 15095SW-4115 Spring Washer 32 B2 AxE oA 1
S-26 | 08041SW-1111 Washer 2 B35 94A 1
S-27 |19039CW-T121 Screw A B2 24 AL 1
S-28  [19040CA-UKO01 Holder ¢ mg o] utA Ev 1
S—29 | 15030SC-4113 Screw S H# o)A vtA Zv] A} 4
S-30 | 16019SW-4115 Spring Washer S H# o] A vl By Az obx 4
S-31 | 16018SW-1111 Washer g o)l vka Eu 94 4
$-32 | 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie for 4inch Al o] & e}o] (4914]) 2




AMP Box Mechanism

AMP =2 3|

—

T-17 T%gg
T-20 T-44 1-45

\ﬂ T-30
T-40

T-29
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AssheILn bly
T-1 | SSPT-0000114 AMP Box Ass'y Azuk A (F) 1Set
T-2 | GP-021188-00 AMP Box LU A PN 1
T-3 | EP-000182-00 Y-Servo Motor Drive AMP Y-AHRE T%5 = 2
T-4 GP-021190-00 Fixing Bracket A For Drive zglolB 1A BEHA(A) 2
T-5 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 x L8) zalolB 14 BaPA(A) THYAHMAXLS) 6
T-6 GP-021730-00 Fixing Bracket A-A For Drive zglo]lB wA B A (A-A) 2
T-7 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 x L) zo| ¥ vA el (A-A) TAVAHMAXLS) 4
T-8 | EP-000183-00 X-Servo Motor Drive AMP X-AHRE % = 1
T-9 GP-009434-00 Fixing Bracket For Drive zglo|B 1A B 1
T-10 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 X L8) =aglo]lB 14 BHalll TAJAHM4XLS) 3
T-11 | GP-021731-00 Fixing Bracket A-B For Drive =elo]lB 314 B El7l(A-B) 1
T-12 | 06-001C-SE50 Screw (M4 X L8) zbo) B A HEp (A-B) TAVAH M4 X LY) 2
T-13 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 X 1.10) Y-MEEE FE A= 7} (M4XLI10) 4
T-14 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 X 1.10) X-NERE F% AT 7AJAHM4XLI0) 3
T-15 | 01-037S-2070 Screw(M4 X L8) A AGAHF AR (M4 X L8) 7
T-16 | BD-000476-00 Indicator Board Qlt] Aoy B 1
T-17 | EP-000185-00 SMPS Board SMPS ®.=(ZWS5-5) 1
T-18 | GP-021192-00 Indicator Bracket Qlt] Aoy B 1
T-19 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 X L8) Qlt] Aeolg B= A AN MIXLS) 4
T-20 | 10-002S-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) SMPS E= 1A AH M3 XL8) 2
T-21 |10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4 X L8) Qlt) Aole Bl TAVAHMAXLS) 4
T-22 | EP-000188-00 Intercept wj A4 x}5t7] (ABS 52b -10A) 1
T-23 | EP-000184-00 Noise Filter ro]= HE] (MAS-1206-33) 1
T-24 | GP-021191-00 Switch Bracket 29)%] B 1
T-25 | 10-0025-SW66 Screw (M3 X L8) ro]z HE] TAVAH MIXLS) 2
T-26 | 07-004S-SM5S Screw (M4 X 1.10) 1x] Bell TAVAH(M4 X L10) 4
T-27 | EP-000071-00 AMP Box FAN ol sz vk~ 3 (AA1252MB-ATGL) 1
T-28 |01-002M-AU12 Screw (M4 X 1.35) sz vk wl wAUAL (M4XL35) 4
T-29 | GP-021198-00 Front Cover A A 1
T-30 |10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 X L8) A A ZAYAH M4 XLS) 4
T-31 GP-021208-00 Rear Cover = Ay 1
T-32 | 10-003M-PT01 Screw (M4 x L8) = AW TAYAF (M4XLS) 3
T-33 | GP-021207-00 Cable Cover A o] B AW 1
T-34 |10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4 X L8) Ao AW A UYAH M4 XLS) 4
T-35 | GP-021210-00 Switch Cover(A) 2912 A (A) 1
T-36 | 13054SC-3123 Screw (M3 X L8) 29%] AW (A) TAFAF (M3XL8) 2
T-37 | GP-021213-00 Switch Cover(B) 2912 AW (B) 1
T-38 | 13054SC-3123 Screw (M3 X L8) 29 AW (B) ZAYAF (M3XL8) 2
T-39 | GP-021209-00 Base Plate Rubber )| o] 29k ¥bRl v 5 1
T-40 | GP-012799-01 Indicator Sticker Qo)A o] 8] ~E]A 1
T-41 | GP-009832-00 X-driver Sticker X-Tglol¥ AE|H 1
T-42 | GP-009833-00 Y-driver Sticker Y-=gto|y] AE|H 1
T-43 | 09-045W-3701 Washer o] 2] 9} 7
T-44 | GP-025506-00 Tube(L)-Red et 2y Eu (d))-HA 1
T-45 | GP-025507-00 Tube(L)-Black el Z] FH(H)-ZA 1
T-46 |01-001B-CPT?2 Fan Cover N AW 1
T-47 | CA-002256-00 X-Y AMP Power Input Cable(PS) | X-Y AMP Q= A o] &(PS) 1
T-48 | CA-002257-00 X-Y AMP Signal Input Cable X-Y AMP 41547 #o]& 1
T-49 | CA-002258-00 Power Interception Device digital Power Cable | 1< i]—t}zl'i] TR " KHLA o) & 1
T-50 | CA-002259-00 Interceptor Power Input Cable 7] A A Ao & 1
T-51 | CA-002260-00 Control Box Power Connecting Cable | ZAEZ t‘_}i AL A7 Aoy 1
T-52 CA-002261-00 Noise Filter-NFB Connecting Cable ro]= ZHE|-NFB 92 Ao 1
T-53 CA-002262-00 Power Interception Device-NFB Connecting Cable | KA X}x+AF2]-NFB 17 A o] & 1
T-54 | CA-002263-00 AC Cooling Pan Cable AC Y7+ 3 #A ol 1
T-55 | CA-002264-00 Y-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) | YERE &3 ZF7172 # o] E(PS) 1
T-56 | CA-002265-00 Y-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) | Y& RE| dlzv F71974 A o] B(PS) 1
T-57 | CA-002266-00 X-Motor Output Connecting Cable(PS) | X& RE] &3 =717 7 o|&(PS) 1
T-58 | CA-002267-00 X-Motor Encoder Connecting Cable(PS) | X& ®E] 3y 772 # o] E(PS) 1
T-59 | CA-002268-00 AMP Box Earth Connecting Cable AMP BtA Kz A4 Aold 1
T-60 | CA-002269-00 SHUNT TRIP Connecting Cable SHUNT TRIP 917 Aoe|& 1

® Aol B
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
U-1 13-0000-5050 Transformer Box Ass'y EAT vkA Ass'y 1Set
U-2 13-001A-5050 Transformer Box EWAETH bk 1
U-3 13-002A-5050 Top Cover Eg A AFH A 1
U-4 |10-003M-PT01 Screw for Top Cover (M4 XL6) EWA AEHAW AL (M4XL6) 6
U-5 | 13-003A-5050 Front Cover Ex AHAY 1
Uu-6 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Front Cover (M4 XL6) EdA AE AW AYAF (M4X1L6) 4
U-7 13-004A-5050 Rear Cover EPA T AW 1
U-8 | 10-003M-PT01 Screw for Rear Cover (M4XL6) EdA F AW YA (M4XL6) 8
U-9 13-005A-5050 Concent ZAE 1
U-10 | 13-001S-5050 Bolt for Concent (M4 X112) ZAHE BE (M4xL112) 4
U-11 | 09-0418-3701 Nut for Concent (M4) ZAE FHYE (M4) 4
U-12 13-006A-5050 Cable Grand (DAPG 135) Aol 2z} = (DAPG 135) 1
U-13 13-007A-5050 Transformer EPAEH 1
U-14 | 10-073S-3701 Screw Ass y for Transformer (M5XL10) | EZAEMH FHUAHZE) (M5XL10) 4
U-15 13-001R-5050 Vibration Device Rubber v 313 2
U-16 | 13-001B-5050 Thermal Fuse Cable TB-1 Thermal 52 # o] & TB-1 1
U-17 | 13-002B-5050 380V Power Cable TB-2 380V A AelE TB-2 1
U-18 | 13-003B-5050 220V Output Cable TB-3 220V &3 Ao]& TB-3 1
U-19 | 09-023C-SC53 QC Passed Sticker QC Passed 2~E]#A 1
U-20 | 10-006S-PT10 Caution Sticker 73 2~ElA 1
U-21 | 10-0085-PT10 Voltage Sticker AgrAreF ~E]A 1
U-22 | GP-005128-00 Transformer Box Bracket EWA zw vt B 1
U-23 | 08091SC-4113 Screw (M6 X 1.20) EPA 2 oA Bl IAYAH(M6EXL20) | 8
U-24 |03025-SW-1211 Washer( 8 6) Efs zv vtA vl 1A 2 (86) 8







SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty Ass':: bly
V-1 11-011A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A2 ) W oj~ 1

V-2 11-0000-PT10 Foot Switch Ass'y AA(=) 1Set

V-3 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable A o] 8 #}o] 2

V-4 09-031S-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4X0.7, L=8) | A o] & #to] ZUIFAHZ) 1Set

V-5 11-001S-PT'10 Ending Bushing Qe Al 1

V-6 | 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A2 HF W o]~ AW 1

V-7 07-004S-SM5S Serew Ass'y for “A” Foot Switch Cover(M4X07, L=8) | 2] =g we] A AW ZYUAHE) A" | 2Set

V-8 10-0283-SC53 Serew Ass'y for “B" Foot Switch Cover(M4X05, L=8) | 2] g we]A AW ZYUAHZE) “B"| 2Set

V-9 [11-002M-PT10 Sponge 2AEZR 2
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Upper Thread Holding Device Mechanism
U ET T A

X-8

Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts = H Q' ty Ass’:::l Ry
X-1 09-001A-5030 Upper Thread Holding Bracket Al zbe] v A 1

X-2 | 07016SC-4113 Screw (M4 X L12) QA to] vzl A AL 2

X-3 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer ( ¢ 4) A zte] Bl Az 9} M 2

X-4 | 18015CW-3111 Washer( ¢ 4) AAlzte] Bl oA 2

X-5 | 09-002A-5030 Pin Cylinder Ass y A zte] AR () 1Set

X-6 | 62-007G-12HA Knuckle Cap for Pin Cylinder Az o] AARY v F A 1

X-7 | 49A003S-811H Elbow A QRS 1

X-8 | 05A039S-811H Air Tube of| o] 35 B (Tu-0425) 1




I Accessories Mechanism
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Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
Y-1 | 91-102C-1230 Driver(S) =gfo]¥ () 1
Y-2 | 91-003C-1230 Driver(M) =gho| ¥ (F) 1
Y-3 91-003C-1230 Driver(L) =zl (4) 1
Y-4 | 91S004S-306H Spaner 294 (9x10) 1
Y-5 | 91-011C-1230 Oiler 2d FH5 1
Y-6 - Needle(DP X 17 #18) HlS (DPX17 #18) 1
Y-7 - Needle(DP X5 #14) B}5(DP X5 #14) 1
Y-8 | 07-225A-64L7 Bobbin Bl 4
Y-9 | 91-001C-2700 L Shape Wrench LA} @X] (2mm) 1
Y-10 | 91-004C-2700 L. Shape Wrench LA @A) (2.5mm) 1
Y-11 | 91-001C-3800 L Shape Wrench LA} A= (4mm) 1
Y-12 | 91-002C-2700 L Shape Wrench LA A =] (5mm) 1
Y-13 | 468001S-306H Floppy Disk Lz daz 1
Y-14 | 91-029M-5030 Sponge 2EZ 1
Y-15 | 12-146C-SC53 Fuse(1A) F=(1A) 1
Y-16 | 12-146C-PT10 Fuse(5A) F2(5A) 1
Y-17 | 05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A) F=(10A) 1
Y-18 | 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A) F=(15A) 1
Y-19 0il Supply Felt for Upper Thread Ass'y AA F& AE o] (x) 1Set
Y-19-1| 01-022A-7500 Bracket for 91-13-3 A F& AE Fo] Bl 1
Y-19-2| SC-0519-2302 Screw QA F4 DE Fo] el A} 1
Y-19-3| 01-024A-7500 Oil Supply Felt for Upper Thread AAl F YE Ao 1
Y-19-4| SC-0536-7500 Screw 94 F4 "= o] FAL 1
Y-19-5| 44-024M-7500 Felt for 91-13-3 A4 F4 A= 1
Y-20 | GP-022450-00 Bottle of Oil odE 1
Y-21 | GP-022184-00 Moving Mes Zo A~ 1
Y-22 | GP-022584-00 Fixed Mes oA w2 1
Y-23 | 91-105C-2700 Spanner TR~ AH2HL A 1
Y-24 | GP-002002-00 Head Cover ] Al AW 1
Y-25 GP-004843 Acryl Plate for Upper Feed(Accessory) | A = o} =2 b () A A}a]) 1







SunLhtar

Ref.No.| Parts No. | Note Name of Parts = g Q' ty AsshekT bly
Z-1 GP-026975-00 Model Mark rduol= 1
7-2 GP-001843-01 X-Moving Frame X o] =Y 1
7-3 GP-001842-01 X-Fixed Frame X A ZH Y 1
Z-4 AS-000308-01 X-Axis LM-Guide Ass' y X o]4 LM 7}o]=(X) 1Set
7-5 GP-001844-00 Upper Plate Cover for X Fixed Frame | X TA =& AbH AW 1
7-6 GP-001845-00 Block for Fixing Plate for Timing Belt | X €}o]n] WlE w3 B2 1
77 GP-001846-00 X-Sensor Plate X AlA = 1
7-8 GP-001942-00 Reinforce for X-Fixed Frame X 3A =8 B7kA 1
Z-9 18047SC-7113 Screw X 1A =z B T YAHME X L12) 16
7Z-10 | 02030SW-1211 Washer X 1A ZH Y B 2R GAL 2FA 16
Z-11 | GP-001841-01 Y-Driven Shaft Y 53 1
7Z-12 | GP-001837-00 Upper Feed Plate Ad] o] =3} 1
7Z-13 GP-001838-00 Upper Feed Plate Assist Bracket D Atglol=gt wx HEsl D 1
Z-14 | GP-001840-00 Sub-Clamp Driven Shaft Hx Yz FE = 1
7-15 GP-001839-01 Lower Feed Plate 3}3) o) =3} 1
Z-16 | GP-026686-00 Body Ass'y wie (=) 1Set
Z-17 | GP-027585-00 Table(A) e o] B(A) 1
Z-18 | GP-001834-00 Table(B) Bl o] 2(B) 1
Z-19 | GP-027586-00 Covering Plate for Table o] & g 1
7-20 GP-001836-00 Film for Table Covering Plate Ho|E grja = 1
Z-21 | GP-002025-00 Cover for Air Cable 3} Aol s A 1
7-22 | GP-002345-00 Pallet Cylinder Assist Bracket g E Ay Bz B 1






